$2,500 commencing from no later than 4 weeks from the date of this determination, 

and proceeding by monthly payments thereafter until the full payment of $15,000 is 

made. 

Determination  

16. The respondent, Wright Spa Pools (LH) Limited, is to pay to the applicant, Ms 

Stephanie Shacham, 6 payments of $2,500 (two thousand five hundred dollars) 

commencing no later than 4 weeks from the date of this determination, and 

proceeding by monthly payments thereafter until the full payment of $15,000 is made. 

17. Costs are reserved. 

Denis Asher 

Member of Employment Relations Authority